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28.64
1:02.65
2:17.76
5:02.73

35.74
1:16.45
2:42.76

40.52
1:23.40
3:01.90

33.82
1:11.26
1:17.50
2:39.97
2:13.27
4:52.40
2:27.10
5:48.30

26.52
57.74
2:05.41
4:27.87
9:15.61
18:15.67
31.86
1:06.35
2:23.54
35.14
1:15.63
2:41.28
29.74
1:05.34
2:27.00
1:10.51
2:26.67
5:14.41
1:53.45
4:12.35
2:10.37
4:52.80

26.30
56.29
2:02.70
4:22.89
8:57.38
17:09.60
29.32
1:02.85

RECORDS SK Age Group SC

SC Meters-Women

1-Jan-88
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-76
13-Dec-19
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-88
20-Jan-18
1-Jan-76
1-Jan-76
14-Mar-13
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-84
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-97
1-Jan-76
1-Jan-86
1-Jan-80

1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-77
8-Dec-16
1-Jan-94
1-Jan-94
13-Dec-18
1-Jan-78
1-Jan-78
13-Feb-14
19-Feb-04
1-Jan-90
22-Oct-16
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-89
1-Jan-94
1-Jan-94

1-Jan-91
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-91
14-Feb-13
1-Jan-77
10-Dec-10
17-Dec-10

ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
FS
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
GOLD
ROD
ROD
ROD
GOLD
MJKFF

ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD

MJKFF
ROD
ROD

MJKFF
ROD
ROD

GOLD

LASER
ROD

MJKFF
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD

ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
GOLD
ROD
SASK
ROD

Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD

Barb McEachern, ROD

Cashis Taypotat
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Jes Lawrence

Bronwyn Beatty, ROD
Bronwyn Beatty, ROD

Rebecca Dean
Shauna Collins, ROD
C McQueen GOLD
Shauna Collins, ROD
ROD

ROD

GOLD

MJKFF

Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
T. Osswald, ROD
Cadence Johns

MJKFF Winter Invitational

Optimist Prairie Cup Development Swim Mee

2013 ManSask Short Course Championship

Kristen Schneider, ROD
Kristen Schneider, ROD

Chloe Johns

Bronwyn Beatty, ROD
Bronwyn Beatty, ROD

Alice DeCoteau

Kendra Chernoff, LASER

Shauna Collins, ROD
Cadence Johns
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
ROD

ROD

ROD

ROD

Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shauna Collins, ROD
Shelby Stene

Brenda Barnes, ROD

CASSANDRA BRASSARD
CASSANDRA BRASSARD

ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championships

2014 Speedo Western Canadian Champions
2004 West. Cdn Champs

2016 RYMM/YSSC Fall Break Out

2013 Western Canadian Championships

2010 Paul Bergen Jr International Ch
Invitation de Noel
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2:15.46

33.74
1:12.66
2:34.24

28.39

28.39
1:03.26
2:19.96
1:07.42
2:23.03
4:59.11
1:48.69
4:01.64
2:02.20
4:31.05

25.79
56.61
2:01.08
4:13.82
8:42.31
16:56.20
28.68
1:00.72
2:11.24
32.75
1:08.34
2:28.11
27.21
58.26
2:10.54
1:04.44
2:16.68
4:49.88
1:48.45
3:57.35
1:59.24
4:21.86

RECORDS SK Age Group SC

2007 Western Cdn Champs
2014 Speedo Western Canadian Champiot
2014 ManSask Short Course Championshi
2013 Thunderbolt Junior International
Cascade Speed Meet 2015
2016 ManSask Short Course Provincial Chat
2005 Paul Bergen
2004 West Cdn Champs
Goldfins Brainsport Winter Classic

E Stewart, A Nelson, A DeCoteau, M Burwell

Speedo Western Canadian Championships
Speedo Western Canadian Championships
Prairie Winter International 2013

2013 Thunderbolt Junior International
2013 Thunderbolt Junior International
2013 Thunderbolt Junior International
ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championship
Ontario Junior International 2019
Ontario Junior International 2019
2009 SNC Spring Nationals
2009 SNC Spring Nationals
2009 SNC Spring Nationals
Prairie Winter International 2013
Ontario Junior International 2019

C Brassard M Amundsen M Mastromatteo

15-Feb-07 ROD Taylor Moore, ROD
13-Feb-14 GOLD Maya Lehnert-thiel
13-Mar-14 GOLD Maya Lehnert-thiel
13-Dec-13 SASK Maya Lehnert-thiel
6-Nov-15 GOLD Alice DeCoteau
17-Mar-16 SASK Alice DeCoteau
9-Dec-05 GOLD Kendra Chernoff, GOLD
19-Feb-04 LASER Courtney Kapustianyk
5-Feb-16 GOLD Alice DeCoteau
1-Jan-80 ROD Bronwyn Beatty, ROD
29-Nov-12 SASK Shelby Stene at 2011 Youth Cup
1-Jan-91 ROD ROD
1-Jan-91 ROD ROD
20-Mar-16 GOLD Saskatoon Goldfins
1-Jan-95 ROD ROD
17-Feb-11 GOLD Drew Matthews
17-Feb-11 GOLD Drew Matthews
29-Nov-13 ROD Cassandra Brassard
1-Jan-95 ROD Andrea Schwartz, ROD
1-Feb-95 ROD Andrea Schwartz, ROD
1-Jan-81 ROD Bronwyn Beatty, ROD
13-Dec-13 SASK Cassandra Brassard
13-Dec-13 SASK Cassandra Brassard
13-Dec-13 SASK Cassandra Brassard
13-Dec-18 ROD Emma Spence
13-Dec-19 SASK Emma Spence
13-Dec-19 SASK Emma Spence
11-Mar-09 GOLD Kendra Chernoff
11-Mar-09 GOLD Kendra Chernoff
11-Mar-09 GOLD Kendra Chernoff
30-Nov-13 ROD Cassandra Brassard
13-Dec-19 SASK Emma Spence
1-Jan-95 ROD Andrea Schwartz
1-Jan-90 ROD ROD
1-Jan-97 ROD ROD
12-Aug-11 SASK 2011 WCG Team
12-Dec-04 SASK Portland 2004

E Silzer, L Kenke, C Kapustianyk, B Robson
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29.63
1:04.72
2:18.52
4:52.15

35.80
1:16.55
2:42.67

39.50
1:27.62
3:07.15

33.65
1:14.39
1:16.30
2:41.24
2:10.64
4:53.40
2:29.61
5:31.74

26.34
57.18
2:01.59
4:20.46
9:06.99
17:24.63
30.59
1:06.57
2:23.25
35.08
1:15.43
2:38.28
30.29
1:02.88
2:18.47
1:11.12
2:17.72
5:00.91
1:54.42
4:10.77
2:13.84
4:50.00

24.70
53.26
1:55.03
4:04.78
8:24.55
16:09.97
28.29
59.78

RECORDS SK Age Group SC

1-Jan-88
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-86
1-Jan-88
28-Nov-13
1-Jan-93
1-Jan-94
2-Feb-24
2-Feb-24
1-Jan-93
1-Jan-87
1-Jan-87
1-Jan-72
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-86
1-Jan-78
1-Jan-91
1-Jan-78

1-Jan-89
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
13-Dec-18
13-Dec-18
22-Jul-16
1-Jan-97
17-Mar-16
13-Dec-18
13-Dec-18
13-Dec-18
5-Feb-04
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
3-Nov-18
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-88
1-Jan-87
1-Jan-89
1-Jan-93

1-Jan-95
1-Jan-92
1-Jan-92
15-Feb-08
14-Feb-08
17-Feb-08
14-Dec-17
1-Jan-99

SC Meters-Men

YLSC
YLSC

YLSC
ROD
YLSC
ROD
FS
FS
YLSC
YLSC
YLSC
ROD
YLSC
ROD
ROD
GOLD
ROD

ROD
YLSC
YLSC
YLSC

ROD

ROD

GOLD
GOLD
SASK
GOLD
GOLD
GOLD
GOLD
YLSC
YLSC
GOLD
YLSC
YLSC

ROD

ROD

ROD

GOLD

GOLD
ROD
ROD

GOLD

GOLD

GOLD

LASER

GOLD

Doug Wake, YLSC

Doug Wake, YLSC

] McLeod, ROD & D Wake,YLSC

Doug Wake, YLSC

Michael McGillivray Prairie Winter International 2013
Justin Dubois,YLSC

Ciaran Dickson, ROD

Daniel J. Fang at Goldfins Winter Classic
Daniel J. Fang at Goldfins Winter Classic
Justin Dubois, YLSC

Doug Wake, YLSC

Doug Wake, YLSC

Mike Kanuka ROD

Doug Wake,YLSC

ROD

ROD

GOLD

ROD

Jeff Toth, ROD

Doug Wake, YLSC
Doug Wake, YLSC
Doug Wake, YLSC

Benjamin Stewart ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championshi
Benjamin Stewart ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championshi
Bryce Baker UCSC Western Finale 2016

Trevor Coulman, GOLD

Bryce Baker 2016 ManSask Short Course Provincial Cham
Andrew Nghiem ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championshi
Andrew Nghiem ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championshi
Andrew Nghiem ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championshi
Lucas Baldo, GOLD 2004 ManSask

Doug Wake, YLSC

Doug Wake, YLSC

Andrew Nghiem Winter Classic
Doug Wake, YLSC

Doug Wake, YLSC

ROD

ROD

ROD

GOLD

Ryan Acaster, GOLD

Doug Wake, ROD

Doug Wake, ROD

Andrew Makosiej, GOLD Western Cdn Champs

Andrew Makosiej, GOLD Western Cdn Champs

Andrew Makosiej, GOLD Western Cdn Champs

Bryce Baker 2017 ManSask SCProvincial Championships
Trevor Coulman GOLD
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2:08.16

31.09
1:07.94
2:28.64

26.71

58.04
2:08.85
1:00.53
2:09.52
4:41.71
1:41.94
3:45.28
1:56.56
4:13.12

23.31
50.97
1:49.76
3:50.53
7:53.58
15:16.77
26.29
55.25
2:00.92
29.49
1:04.27
2:18.43
25.45
54.63
1:59.62
58.12
2:03.46
4:22.80
1:36.54
3:31.89
1:47.76
3:54.75

RECORDS SK Age Group SC

10-Nov-17
1-Jan-99
1-Jan-99
1-Jan-80
14-Dec-12
1-Jan-92
1-Jan-92
14-Dec-12
1-Jan-92
1-Jan-80
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-91
1-Jan-91
1-Jan-92

1-Jan-96
1-Jan-95
13-Dec-19
13-Dec-18
13-Dec-19
13-Dec-19
22-Feb-02
1-Jan-96
13-Dec-13
13-Dec-18
13-Dec-18
1-Jan-00
13-Dec-13
1-Jan-95
1-Jan-95
10-Dec-15
13-Dec-19
1-Jan-93
1-Jan-90
1-Jan-93
29-Nov-13
1-Jan-93

SASK
MJKFF
MJKFF

ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD

GOLD
ROD
SASK
ROD
SASK
SASK
GOLD
GOLD
SASK
GOLD
GOLD
MJKFF
SASK
ROD
ROD
ROD
SASK
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD
ROD

Michael McGillivray

Nathan Parker, MJKFF
Nathan Parker, MJKFF

Rob Chernoff, ROD
Jacob Korpan
Doug Wake, ROD
Doug Wake, ROD
Jacob Korpan
Doug Wake, ROD
Rob Chernoff, ROD
ROD

ROD

ROD

ROD

Riley Janes
Doug Wake
Michael McGillivray
Michael McGillivray
Michael McGillivray
Michael McGillivray

Trevor Coulman, GOLD

Riley Janes, GOLD
Noah Choboter
Brayden Hemeon
Brayden Hemeon
Nathan Parker
Noah Choboter
Doug Wake, ROD
Doug Wake, ROD
Brian Palaschuk
Blake P. Tierney
Jonathan McLeod
ROD

ROD

2017 Bennett Cup

1st Annual Prairie Cup

1st Annual Prairie Cup

Ontario Junior International 2019
ManSask2018 SC Provincial Championshi
Ontario Junior International 2019
Ontaro Junior International 2019

2002 Youth/ Junior Nationals

2013 Thunderbolt Junior International
ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championsh
ManSask 2018 SC Provincial Championsh

2013 Thunderbolt Junior International

Prairie Winter International 2015
Ontario Junior International 2019

ROD ] Korpan, ] Robinson, N Choboter, B Palaschuk

ROD



